HB1233/823127/1

BY: Delegate Ebersole

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1233

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "and" insert "<u>Mandated</u>"; in line 6, strike ", via e-mail,"; strike beginning with the second "and" in line 8 down through "assessments" in line 9; and in line 14, after "and" insert "<u>mandated</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, after the second "THE" insert "STANDARDIZED"; in the same line, after "AND" insert "MANDATED"; in lines 23 and 25, in each instance, strike "TEST OR ASSESSMENT" and substitute "STANDARDIZED TEST OR MANDATED ASSESSMENT"; in line 24, strike ", VIA E-MAIL,"; in line 26, after the second "THE" insert "STANDARDIZED"; and in the same line, after "OR" insert "MANDATED".

On page 3, in lines 2 and 13, in each instance, strike "TEST OR ASSESSMENT" and substitute "STANDARDIZED TEST OR MANDATED ASSESSMENT"; in line 14, after "MANDATED" insert "STANDARDIZED"; strike beginning with the colon in line 18 down through "THE" in line 19 and substitute "THE"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 20 down through "SUBTITLE" in line 23.

On page 4, in lines 5 and 8, in each instance, strike "TEST OR ASSESSMENT" and substitute "STANDARDIZED TEST OR MANDATED ASSESSMENT".